

USER MANUAL



(2014/53/EU art. 10-8)

- (a) Frequency Range; 110-205kHz
- (b) Wireless Power; 5W Max.

(2014/53/EU art. 10-9 Simplified Declaration of Conformity)

Hereby, MOB, declares that item MO9665 complies with the essential requirements and other relevant conditions of directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: www.momanual.com.

MOB, PO BOX 644, 6710 BP (NL).



PO: 41-xxxxxx
Made in China

MO9665

EN

Wireless charging pad

Product introduction:

Wireless charger is an intelligent product, with simple design and suitable for any mobile phones that support wireless charging. Mobile phone can be charged without the necessity for the devices charging cable. It is a safe and convenient way to charge your device.

Instruction:

1. Insert one end of USB charging cable into power adaptor or computer.
2. The Type-c interface of the USB charging wire is connected with the charging board, and the wireless charge is ready after the power supply is switched on.
3. Place a device with a wireless charging receiver on to the wireless charger.
4. White led Indicator lights up when charging successfully.

Product specification:

Input:	DC 5V/1.5A max
Output:	5V/1A
Charging efficiency:	75%

Attention:

1. Please keep the charger away from water or other liquid.
2. If you need to clean the wireless charger, please make sure it is not connected to the power supply.
3. Recommended working temperature 0-45°C

DE

Kabelloses Ladegerät

Produktinformation:

Das kabellose Ladegerät ist ein intelligentes Produkt mit einem klaren Design, das für alle Smartphones geeignet ist, die das kabellose Aufladen unterstützen. Smartphones können aufgeladen werden, ohne dass das Ladekabel des Geräts benötigt wird. Es ist

eine sichere und bequeme Möglichkeit, Ihr Gerät aufzuladen.

Anleitung:

1. Verbinden Sie das USB-Ladekabel mit einem Netzteil oder einem Computer.
2. Die Typ-C-Schnittstelle des USB-Ladekabels wird mit dem Ladegerät verbunden. Die kabellose Aufladefunktion ist nach dem Einschalten der Stromversorgung bereit.
3. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass Ihr Smartphone für das kabellose Aufladen geeignet ist und legen Sie Ihr Smartphone auf die Ladestation.
4. Die weiße LED-Anzeige leuchtet bei erfolgreichem Laden auf.

Technische Daten:

Eingang:	DC 5V/1,5A max
Ausgang:	5V/1A
Ladeeffizienz:	75%.

Achtung:

1. Bitte halten Sie das Ladegerät von Wasser oder anderen Flüssigkeiten fern.
2. Wenn Sie das Ladegerät reinigen müssen, stellen Sie bitte sicher, dass es nicht an die Stromversorgung angeschlossen ist.
3. Empfohlene Arbeitstemperatur 0-45°C

FR

Tablette de chargement sans fil

Présentation du produit:

Le chargeur sans fil est un produit intelligent, de conception simple et adapté à tous les téléphones mobiles prenant en charge la charge sans fil. Le téléphone portable peut être chargé sans avoir besoin de son câble de chargement. C'est un moyen sûr et pratique de charger votre appareil.

Instructions:

1. Insérez une extrémité du câble de chargement USB dans l'adaptateur secteur ou l'ordinateur.
2. Insérez une extrémité de type c du câble à la tablette de

chargement. Le chargement sans fil est prêt après la mise sous tension.

3. Placez un appareil avec un récepteur de charge sans fil sur le chargeur sans fil.
4. L'indicateur LED blanc s'allume lors du chargement.

Spécification de produit:

Entrée: DC 5V / 1.5A max
Sortie: 5V / 1A
Efficacité de charge: 75%

Attention:

1. Veuillez garder le chargeur éloigné de l'eau ou de tout autre liquide.
2. Si vous devez nettoyer le chargeur sans fil, veuillez vous assurer qu'il n'est pas connecté à l'alimentation électrique.
3. Température de travail recommandée 0-45 °C

ES

Estación de carga inalámbrica

Introducción del producto:

El cargador inalámbrico es un producto inteligente, con un diseño simple y adecuado para cualquier teléfono móvil que admita carga inalámbrica. El teléfono móvil se puede cargar sin la necesidad del cable de carga del dispositivo. Es una forma segura y conveniente de cargar su dispositivo.

Instrucción:

1. Inserte un extremo del cable de carga USB en el adaptador de corriente o en la computadora.
2. La interfaz Tipo-c del cable de carga USB está conectada con la placa de carga y la carga inalámbrica está lista después de que se enciende la fuente de alimentación.
3. Coloque un dispositivo con un receptor de carga inalámbrico en el cargador inalámbrico.
4. El indicador LED blanco se enciende cuando se carga correctamente.

Especificaciones del producto:

1. Entrada: DC 5V / 1.5A máx.
2. Salida: 5V / 1A
3. Eficiencia de carga: 75%

Atención:

4. Mantenga el cargador alejado del agua u otros líquidos.
5. Si necesita limpiar el cargador inalámbrico, asegúrese de que no esté conectado a la fuente de alimentación.
6. Temperatura de trabajo recomendada 0-45 °C

IT

Stazione di ricarica wireless

Info prodotto:

Il caricabatterie wireless è un prodotto intelligente, dal design semplice e adatto a tutti i telefoni cellulari che supportano la ricarica wireless. Il telefono cellulare può essere caricato senza la necessità del classico cavo di ricarica. È quindi un modo sicuro e conveniente per caricare il tuo dispositivo.

Istruzioni:

1. Inserire un'estremità del cavo di ricarica USB nell'adattatore di alimentazione o nel computer.
2. Dopo il collegamento all'alimentatore la ricarica wireless è pronta.
3. Posizionare un dispositivo abilitato alla ricarica wireless sul caricabatterie.
4. L'indicatore LED bianco si accende quando la carica è completa.

Specifiche prodotto:

Input: DC 5V/1.5A max
Output: 5V/1A
Efficienza di carica: 75%

Attenzione:

1. Tenere fuori dal contatto con acqua o altri liquidi.
2. Se è necessario pulire il dispositivo, assicuratevi di staccare l'alimentazione.
3. Temperatura raccomandata di utilizzo 0-45°C

NL

Draadloos laadstation

Productinformatie:

De draadloze oplaad station is een intelligent product, met een simpel design en geschikt voor elke mobiele telefoon die draadloos opladen ondersteunen. Mobiele telefoon kan worden opgeladen zonder dat de oplaadkabel van het apparaat nodig is. Het is een veilige en handige manier om je apparaat op te laden.

Instructies:

1. Steek het uiteinde van de USB-oplaadkabel in de voedingsadapter of computer.
2. De Type-c-interface van de USB-oplaadkabel is verbonden met het oplaadbord en de draadloze oplading is klaar nadat de voeding is ingeschakeld.
3. Plaats een apparaat met een draadloze oplaad functie op de draadloze oplader.
4. Witte led indicator licht op wanneer het opladen voltooid is.

Product informatie:

Input DC 5V/1.5A max

Output: 5V/1A

Oplaad efficiënte: 75%

Attentie:

1. Houd de oplader uit de buurt van water of andere vloeistoffen.
2. Als u de draadloze oplader moet reinigen, zorg er dan voor dat deze niet op de voeding is aangesloten.
3. Aanbevolen werk temperatuur 0-45°C

PL

Bezprzewodowa ładowarka

Opis produktu:

Bezprzewodowa ładowarka to inteligentny produkt o prostej konstrukcji, odpowiedni dla wszystkich telefonów komórkowych obsługujących ładowanie bezprzewodowe. Telefon komórkowy można ładować bez konieczności używania kabla. To bezpieczny i wygodny sposób ładowania urządzenia.

Instrukcja:

1. Włóż jeden koniec kabla ładującego USB do zasilacza lub komputera.
2. Interfejs typu c przewodu ładującego USB jest połączony z płytką ładującą, a ładowanie bezprzewodowe jest gotowe po włączeniu zasilania.
3. Umieść urządzenie z odbiornikiem ładowania bezprzewodowego na ładowarce bezprzewodowej.
4. Biały wskaźnik LED zapala się po pomyślnym naładowaniu.

Specyfikacja produktu:

Wejście:	DC 5 V / 1,5 A maks
Wyjście:	5V / 1A
Efektywność ładowania:	75%

Uwaga:

1. Trzymaj ładowarkę z dala od wody lub innych płynów.
2. Jeśli chcesz wyczyścić ładowarkę bezprzewodową, upewnij się, że nie jest podłączona do źródła zasilania.
3. Zalecana temperatura pracy 0-45 °C